# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
ŀ	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship information for the assignee from LUXEMBOURG to FRANCE previously recorded on Reel 007726 Frame 0757. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worldline Luxembourg		10/07/2021	Société Anonyme (Sa): LUXEMBOURG

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Worldline
Street Address:	80 Quai Voltaire
Internal Address:	Immeuble River Ouest
City:	Bezons
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	95870
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5225630	WORLDLINE
Registration Number:	5225631	WORLDLINE E-PAYMENT SERVICES

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8602860115 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com, nadkins@cantorcolburn.com

**Correspondent Name:** Thomas J. Mango Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NO80315AUS

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Thomas J. Mango Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0398**

900780558

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alison M. Caless

SIGNATURE: /Alison M. Caless/

DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment 3842\_001#page1.tif source=Assignment 3842\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0399

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worldline Luxembourg		10/07/2021	Société Anonyme (Sa): LUXEMBOURG

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Worldline	
Street Address:	80 Quai Voltaire	
Internal Address: Immeuble River Ouest		
City:	Bezons	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	95870	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): LUXEMBOURG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5225630	WORLDLINE	
Registration Number: 5225631		WORLDLINE E-PAYMENT SERVICES	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com, nadkins@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Mango Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Thomas J. Mango
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Pelletier

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0400

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DEED**

**BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED:** 

WORLDLINE LUXEMBOURG rue Gabriel Lippmann 10, 5365 Munsbach, Luxembourg

Hereby represented by Mr. Nick DALGAARD, Director and daily management

Hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"

On the one hand

AND

WORLDLINE Immeuble River Ouest, 80 Quai Voltaire, 95870 Bezons, France

Hereby represented by Mr. Gilles GRAPINET, CEO

Hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"

On the other hand

Jointly referred to as "the Parties"

## WHEREAS:

WORLDLINE is the sole shareholder of WORLDLINE LUXEMBOURG. According to a decision of the ordinary general meeting of shareholder of WORLDLINE LUXEMBOURG dated 30 April 2021, the WORLDLINE LUXEMBOURG has distributed, as dividend in kind the trademarks listed below, to WORLDLINE who has approved. The parties have decided to make this confirmatory agreement deed in order to finalize the registration procedures of the change of ownership in the United States of America.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0401

#### IT HAS THEREFORE BEEN AGREED THAT:

The Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from such Assignor, any and all rights, title, and interests such Assignor holds, or may hold, in and to the concerned trademark(s), listed below, in each case, free and clear of all Encumbrances other than Permitted Encumbrances, together with all rights derived therefrom, including any and all statutory and common law rights with respect thereto, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the concerned trademark(s) pertain and any and all goodwill connected with and symbolized by the concerned trademark(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Purchased Trademarks, including without limitation in and under all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the rights assigned hereunder.

For the Assignor WORLDLINE LUXEMBOURG

Done in: LUXEMBOURG

on: 7/10 - 2021

Name and Signature: Mr. Nick DALGAARD,

For the Assignee WORLDLINE

Done in : BOZONS

On: 20.9.201

Name and Signature: Mr. Gilles GRAPINET

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration date	Application No.	Application date
worldline	5225630	20/06/2017	86018087	23/07/2013
worldline	5225631	20/06/2017	86018090	23/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 06/20/2023